

**Koh Lin-Net** 

Koh Lin-Net is the Director for Impact Investing at Temasek Trust Ltd, an appointment she has held since April 2021.

Ms Koh was previously the Chief Executive of Temasek Foundation Innovates CLG Ltd and Temasek Foundation Nurtures CLG Ltd, appointments she had held since November 2016. Prior to taking up these appointments, Ms Koh had more than 20 years' experience in the Singapore Civil Service. During this time, she took up appointments in various ministries and statutory boards including as Chief Executive of the Media Development Authority (now Infocomm and Media Development Authority), Deputy Secretary (Trade) in the Ministry of Trade and Information, Deputy Secretary (ICM and the Arts) in the Ministry of Information, Communications and the Arts (now Ministry of Communications and Information), Director (Intellectual Property Policy) and Director (Strategic Planning), Ministry of Law; Deputy Director, Biomedical Research Council at the former National Science and Technology Board (now A\*STAR); Deputy Director (Strategic Planning), Infocomm Development Authority (now Infocomm and Media Development Authority); Deputy Director (Corporate Development), Singapore Tourist Promotion Board (now Singapore Tourism Board); and Head, Industry Development (Electronic Systems), Economic Development Board.

She currently sits on the boards of the Singapore Arts School Ltd, the Singapore Tyler Print Institute and the Singapore Medical Association Charity Fund, and the Harvard Business School Asia Pacific Advisory Board. She was also a past board member of the Singapore Health Services (SingHealth), Singapore Land Authority, The Esplanade Co Ltd, Yong Siew Toh Conservatory,, and Orchestra of Music Makers (OMM).

Ms Koh has an MA in Philosophy, Politics and Economics from Oxford University and an MBA from Harvard Business School.